
Team Overall Results

Place Name Score

1 Penn 27

2 Northridge 116

3 S.B. Riley 125

4 Concord 133

5 Wawasee 133

6 Goshen 140

7 Mishawaka 145

8 S.B. St. Joe 186

9 Elk Chris Aca 190

10 S.B. Adams 223

Incomplete Teams

Name Finishers

S.B. Washington 1

Mish. Marian 1

Fairfield 2

Northwood 2

Elk Central 2

Elk Memorial 2

Jimtown 2

Glenn 2

Bremen 3

Bre men 3
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Team Results

Place Team Name  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 7 27

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Jonathan Harley 00:16:29.076 1

2 2 Colton Shail 00:16:37.983 2

3 3 Matthew Long 00:16:39.436 3

4 11 Chad Piatt 00:16:55.613 10

5 12 Nicholas Scheel 00:16:56.220 11

6 19 Reis Kennedy 00:17:09.330 0

7 23 Curtis Cornell 00:17:12.630 0

2 Northridge 7 116

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 6 Hunter Moore 00:16:45.713 5

2 25 Austin Clark 00:17:16.466 22

3 31 Logan Riffell 00:17:27.343 26

4 36 Noah Detwiler 00:17:32.150 31

5 37 Christian Kauffman 00:17:32.336 32

6 42 Jonathan Eichstadt 00:17:43.000 0

7 44 Jaimeson King 00:17:43.753 0

3 S.B. Riley 7 125

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 10 Nolan O'rourke 00:16:54.466 9

2 24 Jared Chapin 00:17:14.270 21

3 34 Josh Toppen 00:17:31.776 29

4 35 Isaac Baker 00:17:31.976 30

5 41 Cory Charles 00:17:42.470 36

6 62 Ricardo Carbajal Diaz 00:18:24.676 0

7 67 Bailey Harris 00:18:32.106 0

4 Concord 7 133

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 13 Salvador Escamilla 00:16:57.143 12

2 21 Luke Shoemaker 00:17:11.533 19

3 30 David Arvidson 00:17:27.216 25

4 40 William Lucas Owings 00:17:40.266 35

5 48 Bezner Jonathan Gomez 00:17:57.893 42

6 57 Nikolas Schraw 00:18:13.283 0

7 59 Tyler Schwartz 00:18:17.346 0

5 Wawasee 7 133

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 5 Spencer Hare 00:16:45.040 4
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2 8 Luke Griner 00:16:53.593 7

3 39 Sam Griner 00:17:38.143 34

4 47 Braxton Alexander 00:17:54.953 41

5 55 Ben Hoffert 00:18:09.046 47

6 83 Isiah Faurote 00:19:26.766 0

7 90 Thomas Conley 00:25:12.233 0

6 Goshen 7 140

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 9 Jason Barahona 00:16:54.310 8

2 20 Zach Oyer 00:17:11.456 18

3 26 Felix Perez-Diener 00:17:23.093 23

4 52 Brian Crain 00:18:04.540 45

5 53 Jonathon Snyder 00:18:07.430 46

6 63 Irving Suarez 00:18:26.460 0

7 73 Sergei Culp 00:18:45.153 0

7 Mishawaka 7 145

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 16 Joseph Streeter 00:17:06.266 14

2 18 Joseph Mcintire 00:17:08.766 16

3 33 Casey Quintana 00:17:30.906 28

4 50 Vincent Streeter 00:17:58.613 43

5 51 John Zylstra 00:18:01.580 44

6 65 Jonathon Groom 00:18:30.973 0

7 66 Dylan Williams 00:18:31.223 0

8 S.B. St. Joe 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 17 Andy Powers 00:17:08.563 15

2 27 Saul Garcia 00:17:24.950 24

3 46 Bill Powers 00:17:50.893 40

4 58 Tristin Moreno 00:18:16.376 50

5 70 Brendan Bradley 00:18:38.993 57

6 71 Joe Deahl 00:18:39.200 0

7 80 Dillon Blank 00:19:09.656 0

9 Elk Chris Aca 7 190

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 7 Trevor Miller 00:16:50.846 6

2 15 Garrett Mckee 00:17:02.736 13

3 56 Carlos Corona 00:18:10.353 48

4 78 David Schramm 00:19:01.636 61

5 79 Robertson Boucek 00:19:03.780 62

6 88 Cole Puster 00:19:58.370 0

7 89 Lucas Magaldi 00:20:39.396 0
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10 S.B. Adams 7 223

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 32 Jack Wheeler 00:17:29.330 27

2 38 Logan Reimbold-Thomas 00:17:34.820 33

3 45 Momin Mirza 00:17:43.813 39

4 77 Teodoro Reimbold-Thomas 00:19:00.793 60

5 82 Kieran O'brien 00:19:24.830 64

6 84 Mahalha Chalulu 00:19:32.290 0

7 87 Vincent Calhoun 00:19:51.446 0
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Jonathan Harley JR 00:16:29.076 Penn

2 2 Colton Shail JR 00:16:37.983 Penn

3 3 Matthew Long JR 00:16:39.436 Penn

4 0 Landon Miller SR 00:16:40.846 Fairfield

5 4 Spencer Hare SO 00:16:45.040 Wawasee

6 5 Hunter Moore SR 00:16:45.713 Northridge

7 6 Trevor Miller JR 00:16:50.846 Elk Chris Aca

8 7 Luke Griner SO 00:16:53.593 Wawasee

9 8 Jason Barahona JR 00:16:54.310 Goshen

10 9 Nolan O'rourke JR 00:16:54.466 S.B. Riley

11 10 Chad Piatt JR 00:16:55.613 Penn

12 11 Nicholas Scheel SR 00:16:56.220 Penn

13 12 Salvador Escamilla SR 00:16:57.143 Concord

14 0 Emanuel Olvera SR 00:17:01.470 Northwood

15 13 Garrett Mckee SR 00:17:02.736 Elk Chris Aca

16 14 Joseph Streeter JR 00:17:06.266 Mishawaka

17 15 Andy Powers SR 00:17:08.563 S.B. St. Joe

18 16 Joseph Mcintire SR 00:17:08.766 Mishawaka

19 17 Reis Kennedy SR 00:17:09.330 Penn

20 18 Zach Oyer SR 00:17:11.456 Goshen

21 19 Luke Shoemaker SO 00:17:11.533 Concord

22 0 David Konter SR 00:17:11.866 S.B. Washington

23 20 Curtis Cornell JR 00:17:12.630 Penn

24 21 Jared Chapin SO 00:17:14.270 S.B. Riley

25 22 Austin Clark JR 00:17:16.466 Northridge

26 23 Felix Perez-Diener SO 00:17:23.093 Goshen

27 24 Saul Garcia JR 00:17:24.950 S.B. St. Joe

28 0 Tyler Evers SO 00:17:26.030 Northwood

29 0 Nathan Dibley SO 00:17:26.280 Elk Central

30 25 David Arvidson JR 00:17:27.216 Concord

31 26 Logan Riffell SR 00:17:27.343 Northridge

32 27 Jack Wheeler SR 00:17:29.330 S.B. Adams

33 28 Casey Quintana FR 00:17:30.906 Mishawaka

34 29 Josh Toppen SR 00:17:31.776 S.B. Riley

35 30 Isaac Baker SO 00:17:31.976 S.B. Riley
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36 31 Noah Detwiler SO 00:17:32.150 Northridge

37 32 Christian Kauffman JR 00:17:32.336 Northridge

38 33 Logan Reimbold-Thomas JR 00:17:34.820 S.B. Adams

39 34 Sam Griner SR 00:17:38.143 Wawasee

40 35 William Lucas Owings FR 00:17:40.266 Concord

41 36 Cory Charles SR 00:17:42.470 S.B. Riley

42 37 Jonathan Eichstadt FR 00:17:43.000 Northridge

43 0 Colton Cripe FR 00:17:43.203 Fairfield

44 38 Jaimeson King JR 00:17:43.753 Northridge

45 39 Momin Mirza JR 00:17:43.813 S.B. Adams

46 40 Bill Powers SO 00:17:50.893 S.B. St. Joe

47 41 Braxton Alexander SO 00:17:54.953 Wawasee

48 42 Bezner Jonathan Gomez SR 00:17:57.893 Concord

49 0 Jacob Nykiel JR 00:17:58.266 Bremen

50 43 Vincent Streeter SR 00:17:58.613 Mishawaka

51 44 John Zylstra JR 00:18:01.580 Mishawaka

52 45 Brian Crain SR 00:18:04.540 Goshen

53 46 Jonathon Snyder SO 00:18:07.430 Goshen

54 0 Neil Terrell FR 00:18:07.790 Elk Memorial

55 47 Ben Hoffert SO 00:18:09.046 Wawasee

56 48 Carlos Corona SO 00:18:10.353 Elk Chris Aca

57 49 Nikolas Schraw JR 00:18:13.283 Concord

58 50 Tristin Moreno SR 00:18:16.376 S.B. St. Joe

59 51 Tyler Schwartz SR 00:18:17.346 Concord

60 0 Juilo Perez SR 00:18:19.100 Elk Memorial

61 0 Connor Loesch JR 00:18:21.980 Mish. Marian

62 52 Ricardo Carbajal Diaz SR 00:18:24.676 S.B. Riley

63 53 Irving Suarez SR 00:18:26.460 Goshen

64 0 Luis Perez JR 00:18:28.333 Elk Central

65 54 Jonathon Groom SO 00:18:30.973 Mishawaka

66 55 Dylan Williams SO 00:18:31.223 Mishawaka

67 56 Bailey Harris SO 00:18:32.106 S.B. Riley

68 0 Logan Fish SO 00:18:34.846 Bremen

69 0 Kris Waycaster SR 00:18:37.643 Jimtown

70 57 Brendan Bradley SR 00:18:38.993 S.B. St. Joe

71 58 Joe Deahl SO 00:18:39.200 S.B. St. Joe

72 0 Jack Hochstetler JR 00:18:44.183 Glenn
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73 59 Sergei Culp SR 00:18:45.153 Goshen

74 0 Andrew O'brien SO 00:18:48.230 Jimtown

75 0 Aaron Young FR 00:18:50.166 Bremen

76 0 Rhesse Adamson SO 00:18:58.666 Glenn

77 60 Teodoro Reimbold-Thomas FR 00:19:00.793 S.B. Adams

78 61 David Schramm FR 00:19:01.636 Elk Chris Aca

79 62 Robertson Boucek JR 00:19:03.780 Elk Chris Aca

80 63 Dillon Blank SO 00:19:09.656 S.B. St. Joe

81 0 Robert Simons FR 00:19:13.076 Bre men

82 64 Kieran O'brien SO 00:19:24.830 S.B. Adams

83 65 Isiah Faurote FR 00:19:26.766 Wawasee

84 66 Mahalha Chalulu JR 00:19:32.290 S.B. Adams

85 0 Evan Yoder FR 00:19:36.820 Bre men

86 0 Luke Snyder SR 00:19:36.883 Bre men

87 67 Vincent Calhoun SO 00:19:51.446 S.B. Adams

88 68 Cole Puster JR 00:19:58.370 Elk Chris Aca

89 69 Lucas Magaldi JR 00:20:39.396 Elk Chris Aca

90 70 Thomas Conley FR 00:25:12.233 Wawasee
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